

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 16378

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2006 in CRLA No. 450/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BUTA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. No. 16378/2008(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter be taken up with Crl.Misc. Petition No. 7941/2008.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master